
Yorkshire Ridings - Tulip Map

Date: GROUP

Mobile:

Postcode:

Postcode:

Postcode:

Postcode:

Cumulative Distance Cumulative

13.0

5.5

1.1

8.9

8 26.42.1
Take 2nd EXIT

YORK A19
16.4 3.4

7 14.3

8.8 0.76

2.3

Escrick

Stop 2:

3

4 5.8

0.3 0.3

5.2

0.3

2

0.6

0.0 TRIP 0.0

0.5

8.4

1

 HG3 1ST

Hosts:

Run Name: DESIGNER OUTLET for some FUN (RUN)

YORKSHIRE RIDINGS MX5 OWNERS CLUB 18 August 2019

*07407868691

Single

Keith Lea*, Andy & Wendy Henwood

Finish:

Start Point: York Designer Outlet, St Nicholas Ave, York YO19 4TA

YO26 6PR

! 3rd Right Turn in 

Escrick !

!Temporary Traffic Lights! 

15.5

MILES

Turn RIGHT from Parking 

Area, drive to EXIT 

Roundabout TRIP & 1st 

Turn 'WAY OUT'

1.0

Stop 1:

0.5

The Cafe & Bistro , Thorp Arch Retail Park LS23 7FE

5 8.1

Tulip 

No. Tulips Directions

9.3

0.5
Take 2nd EXIT @ first 

Roundabout then 1st @ 

second, YORK A19

KILOMETRES
Distance

TRIP

Swinsty & Fewston Reservoir Car Park Otley

The Red Lion, Boroughbridge Rd, York 

23.0

14.2

3.7

TRIP 

SHERBURN in ELMET 
B1222 

Naburn Stillingfleet 

ESCRICK 
WHELDRAKE 

YORK A19 

SKIPWITH 
WHELDRAKE 

SELBY A163 

A64 
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Yorkshire Ridings - Tulip Map

Cumulative Distance Cumulative

0.0 TRIP 0.01

MILES

Turn RIGHT from Parking 

Area, drive to EXIT 

Roundabout TRIP & 1st 

Turn 'WAY OUT'

Tulip 

No. Tulips Directions
KILOMETRES

Distance

TRIP

48.116 29.9 1.8

17 1.4 50.431.3

41.7

15 28.1 2.2 45.2

14 25.9 4.1
! Temprory Traffic Lights!

26.0

50.5

19

18 31.4 0.1

33.5 2.1

Bramham

! SINGLE TRACK ROAD !

53.9

Cawood Turn RIGHT @ Traffic Lights

35.1

10 18.2 0.4

Riccall
Turn LEFT @ Traffic 

Lights into 

SILVER STREET

12 21.0 1.0 33.8

13 21.8

29.3

11 20.0 1.8

Kelfield

0.8

1.4 28.617.89

32.2

2.3

0.6

2.9

1.6

1.3

6.6

3.5

2.9

2.3

0.2

3.4

RICCAL 
KELFIELD 

CAWOOD 

CAWOOD 
SELBY 

TADCASTER B1223 
Ryther Ulleskelf 

The North/South 
Leeds (A64) 

STUTTON 

TADCASTER 

TADCASTER A162 
LEEDS YORK (A64) 

BRAMHAM 

CLIFFORD 
BOSTON SPA 

SHERBURN in ELMET 

BRAMHAM 
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Yorkshire Ridings - Tulip Map

Cumulative Distance Cumulative

0.0 TRIP 0.01

MILES

Turn RIGHT from Parking 

Area, drive to EXIT 

Roundabout TRIP & 1st 

Turn 'WAY OUT'

Tulip 

No. Tulips Directions
KILOMETRES

Distance

TRIP

60.4

57.5

59.7

0.4 Take the 2nd EXIT

55.5

Clifford

!Temporary Traffic Lights!

55.8

61.6

28

30 38.3 0.1

61.2

29

38.0 0.5

! Next TURN SOON !

38.2 0.2 61.5

The CAFÉ & BISTRO

Car Park Area

LEAK & OR EAT

 45 Minutes

27 37.5

Boston Spa

Turn RIGHT into BRIDGE 

ROAD

25 37.0 1.3

! Next TURN SOON !

59.5

35.7 0.224

Turn RIGHT into

Church Causeway

57.1

26 37.1 0.1

23 35.5

35.4 0.7

Boston Spa

NO SP

! Next TURN SOON !
57.022

Clifford

NO SP?

! Next TURN SOON !
20 34.5 1.0

0.1

21 34.7 0.2

1.6

0.3

1.1

0.2

0.3

2.1

0.2

0.6

0.3

0.8

0.2

Tom  

Foolery 

BOSTON SPA 

Ped' 

Xing 

WALTON 
WIGHILL 

Thorpe Arch Trading 
Estate 

WIGHILL TADCASTER 

British LIBRARY 
Thorpe Arch Trading 

Estate 

Thorpe Arch  
RETAIL PARK 

Avenue 'D' 

Thorpe Arch  
RETAIL PARK 

& CAFE 

Memorial 
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Yorkshire Ridings - Tulip Map

Cumulative Distance Cumulative

0.0 TRIP 0.01

MILES

Turn RIGHT from Parking 

Area, drive to EXIT 

Roundabout TRIP & 1st 

Turn 'WAY OUT'

Tulip 

No. Tulips Directions
KILOMETRES

Distance

TRIP

STRAIGHT AHEAD @ 

CROSSROADS

Turn RIGHT

NO SP

41 10.3 1.5 16.6

8.8 0.4

7.2

40 14.2

0.3

4.7

0.2

3.5

2.6

6.3

35 0.6

37

0.7

38 4.5

36

2.9

39 8.4

0.6

1.1

13.5

2.4

2.2

0.1

1.6

NO SIGNPOST

3.9

32 0.0

34 0.4

0.0

0.2

0.2 0.6

1.0

TRIP

Retrace your 'steps' 

down the Car Park to the 

Junction with Avenue 'D' 

& Turn LEFT

0.0

0.2

Take the 1st EXIT

! Next Turn Soon !

Turn RIGHT into  

AVENUE 'C'
0.3

31 0.0

33 0.2

0.0 Turn LEFT NO SP

TRIP

0.0

0.3

0.3

EXIT 

A1 

CATTAL COWTON 
WHIXLEY 

COWTHORPE 

NORTH DEIGHTON 
WETHERBY 

SPOFORTH 
WETHERBY A661 

TRIP 

Gate 

Barrier 

Green 

Sign 
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Yorkshire Ridings - Tulip Map

Cumulative Distance Cumulative

0.0 TRIP 0.01

MILES

Turn RIGHT from Parking 

Area, drive to EXIT 

Roundabout TRIP & 1st 

Turn 'WAY OUT'

Tulip 

No. Tulips Directions
KILOMETRES

Distance

TRIP

29.0

20.9

0.6

0.6

3.4

1.630.6

24.9

50 15.9

19.0 1.0

25.60.4
! Possible Flood ! 17.2 

(Large Puddle)

51 18.0 2.1

! SINGLE TRACK ROAD !

52

24.3

14.8 1.5

Pannal

23.8

Take the 1st EXIT

LEEDS/BRADFORD

2.4

0.5

47

49 15.5 0.4

48 15.1 0.3

21.4

Turn RIGHT

! Next TURN SOON !

21.4

0.046 13.3 0.0

44 13.0 0.4

10.6 0.3

Spofforth

0.6

0.5

17.1 0.5

3.2

45 13.3 0.3

42

43 12.6 2.0

Keep LEFT & Turn LEFT

20.3

Take the 2nd EXIT

FOLLIFOOT PANNAL

PANNAL HARROGATE 
Rudding Park 

BRADFORD A65 
LEEDS (A61) 

Pool Otley 

PANNAL FOLLIFOOT 
Ridge Business Park 

PANNAL FOLLIFOOT 
Ridge Business Park 

LEEDS A61 
BRADFORD (A658) 

BURN BRIDGE 

Motel & Riding Centre 

LEATHLEY 
POOL B6161 

OTLEY (A659) 

M 

The Castle 

LEATHLEY POOL OTLEY 
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Yorkshire Ridings - Tulip Map

Cumulative Distance Cumulative

0.0 TRIP 0.01

MILES

Turn RIGHT from Parking 

Area, drive to EXIT 

Roundabout TRIP & 1st 

Turn 'WAY OUT'

Tulip 

No. Tulips Directions
KILOMETRES

Distance

TRIP

43.0

43.9

57 26.7

59 29.0 1.7

56 25.3 0.9

ODD JUNCTION

Follow the MIDDLE Road 

through

!DEBRIS on ROAD 25.5!

58 27.3 0.6

1.4 NO SP

39.3

40.7

55 24.4 1.7

! SINGLE TRACK ROAD !

2.7

1.4

54

53 21.3 2.3

36.522.7 1.4 NO SP

3.7

2.3

34.3
Cinder Lane

! SINGLE TRACK ROAD !

Fewston

! SINGLE TRACK ROAD !

0.6

0.9

61

2.3

1.4

Turn RIGHT from CAR 

PARK

0.5

1.4 0.5

! DIFFICULT TURN !

60 0.0 TRIP

0.4

Wydra Lane

63

62

0.0

0.4

Turn LEFT into Swinsty & 

Fewston Reservoir Car 

Park

LOO BREAK 15 Minutes

46.7

2.3

1.0

2.7

TRIP

0.6

0.8

0.8

LINDLEY 

DOB PARK 1 

FEWSTON 

SKIPTON 

HARROGATE 
PATELEY BRIDGE 

HARROGATE 
SUMMERBRIDGE 

PATELEY BRIDGE 
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Yorkshire Ridings - Tulip Map

Cumulative Distance Cumulative

0.0 TRIP 0.01

MILES

Turn RIGHT from Parking 

Area, drive to EXIT 

Roundabout TRIP & 1st 

Turn 'WAY OUT'

Tulip 

No. Tulips Directions
KILOMETRES

Distance

TRIP

NO SP0.5

2.7

14.2

11.1

70 8.8

64 1.6

10.1

5.4 3.8 8.7

67 6.9 0.6

Turn RIGHT into

Graystone Plain Lane

65

9.2 0.4

Birstwith

Turn RIGHT

69 8.3

12.4

0.6

Turn RIGHT

! Easy to MISS !
13.4

68 7.7 0.8

Turn LEFT

11.1 1.9

16.074

73 13.3

72

66 6.3

71

2.6

2.2 21.4

0.9

25.7

1.4

1.0

1.3

1.0

0.8

0.6

3.1

3.5

4.3

0.2

14.8

17.9

0.3

6.1

HARROGATE 

HAMPTHWAITE 
BIRSTWITH 

BLUBBERHOUSES 
BOLTON BRIDGE 

SKIPTON A59 

SWINCLIFFE 
BIRSTWITH 

BIRSTWITH 

BURNT YATES 
RIPLEY 

SHAW MILLS 
BISHOP THORNTON 

RIPON 
THIRSK A61 

MARKINGTON 
RIPON 

HAMPTHWAITE 
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Yorkshire Ridings - Tulip Map

Cumulative Distance Cumulative

0.0 TRIP 0.01

MILES

Turn RIGHT from Parking 

Area, drive to EXIT 

Roundabout TRIP & 1st 

Turn 'WAY OUT'

Tulip 

No. Tulips Directions
KILOMETRES

Distance

TRIP0.9 27.2

80 24.9

79 24.3

0.6

77 23.4 5.4

75 16.9

76 18.0 1.1

84 53.1

40.1

38.9

Aldborough

Turn RIGHT

SP 40.2

0.1

81 25.0 0.1

78 24.2 0.8

29.0

1.4

1.8

8.7

Bishop Monkton STRAIGHT across into 

HUNGATE

!Part Single Track Road!

85

82 25.2

34.4 1.4

83 29.9 4.7

!Part Single Track Road!

48.1

33.0 3.1
! IGNORE any ROAD 

CLOSED SIGNS !

0.2

Aldborough

Turn RIGHT & GIVE WAY

into DISHFORTH ROAD

Green Hammerton

55.4

! Next TURN SOON !

Take the 3rd EXIT

YORK A168 A1(M)
37.7

40.6

Take the 1st EXIT

BOROUGHBRIDGE

! Next TURN SOON !

39.1

1.3

0.2

1.0

0.2

0.3

7.6

5.0

2.3

BISHOP 
MONKTON 

ALDBOROUGH (B6265) 
GREEN HAMMERTON 

LITTLE OUSEBURN 
ALDWARK 

Thorpe Underwoods 

GREEN HAMMERTON 
B6265 YORK (A59) 

YORK (A59) 

ALDBROUGH 

Main Road 

B6265 

may be 

closed 

Road 

closed 

 SIGN 
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Yorkshire Ridings - Tulip Map

Cumulative Distance Cumulative

0.0 TRIP 0.01

MILES

Turn RIGHT from Parking 

Area, drive to EXIT 

Roundabout TRIP & 1st 

Turn 'WAY OUT'

Tulip 

No. Tulips Directions
KILOMETRES

Distance

TRIP

On departure turn RIGHT for 

HARROGATE A1 (North) or LEFT to the 

A1237 Ringroad

SAFE 

JOURNEY 

HOME

# ### ### ### ###

# ### ### ### ###

# ### ### ### ###

# ### ### ### ###

# ### ### ### ###

# ### ### ### ###

# ### ### ### ###

# ### ### ### ###

86 40.4 6.0
Turn LEFT then RIGHT 

into the RED LION Car 

Park
65.0 9.7

A59 A1237 

PART 1 

PART 2 

PART 3 

RUN ROUTE MAPS 
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