	YORKSHIRE RIDINGS MX5 OWNERS CLUB Date: 18 August 2019 GROUP									
R				TLET for some FUN (RUN)						
ST OWNE	Hosts:	Ke	ith Lea*, Andy & Wendy		bile:	*074078	868601			
Continue of	tart Point:		Designer Outlet, St Nich							
	Stop 1:		afe & Bistro , Thorp Arc	-						
	Stop 1: Stop 2:		y & Fewston Reservoir							
	Finish:		Red Lion, Boroughbridg	-						
Talla	MII				Jue.	KILOM				
Tulip No.	Cumulative	Distance	Tulips	Directions		Cumulative	Distance			
1	0.0	TRIP		Turn RIGHT from Park Area, drive to EXIT Roundabout TRIP & 1 Turn 'WAY OUT'		0.0	TRIP			
2	0.3	0.3	A64	Take 2nd EXIT @ firs Roundabout then 1st second, YORK A19		0.5	0.5			
3	0.6	0.3		SHERBURN in ELMET B1222 Naburn Stillingfleet		1.0	0.5			
4	5.8	5.2	GIVE	ESCRICK WHELDRAKE		9.3	8.4			
5	8.1	2.3	GIVE	YORK A19		13.0	3.7			
6	8.8	0.7	Escrick	! 3rd Right Turn in Escrick ! SKIPWITH WHELDRAKE	>	14.2	1.1			
7	14.3	5.5	GIVE	SELBY A163 !Temporary Traffic Ligh 15.5	> ts!	23.0	8.9			
8	16.4	2.1		Take 2nd EXIT YORK A19		26.4	3.4			

Yorkshire Ridings - Tulip Map

Tulip	MII	ES		Yorkshire Ridings - Tulip Map		KILOMETRES	
No.	Cumulative	Distance	Tulips	Directions	Cumulative	Distance	
9	17.8	1.4		RICCAL KELFIELD CAWOOD	28.6	2.3	
10	18.2	0.4	Riccall	Turn LEFT @ Traffic Lights into SILVER STREET	29.3	0.6	
11	20.0	1.8	GIVE	CAWOOD SELBY	32.2	2.9	
12	21.0	1.0	GIVE	SHERBURN in ELMET	33.8	1.6	
13	21.8	0.8	Cawood	Turn RIGHT @ Traffic Lights TADCASTER B1223 Ryther Ulleskelf	35.1	1.3	
14	25.9	4.1	GIVE	TADCASTER ! Temprory Traffic Lights! 26.0	41.7	6.6	
15	28.1	2.2	GIVE	TADCASTER A162 LEEDS YORK (A64)	45.2	3.5	
16	29.9	1.8		The North/South Leeds (A64) STUTTON	48.1	2.9	
17	31.3	1.4		BRAMHAM	50.4	2.3	
18	31.4	0.1	GIVE	BRAMHAM	50.5	0.2	
19	33.5	2.1	Bramham	CLIFFORD BOSTON SPA ! SINGLE TRACK ROAD !	53.9	3.4	

Yorkshire Ridings - Tulip Map

	MII	FS		lidings - Tulip Map	KILOM	FTDES
Tulip No.	Cumulative	Distance	Tulips	Directions	Cumulative	Distance
20	34.5	1.0	Clifford	NO SP? ! Next TURN SOON !	55.5	1.6
21	34.7	0.2	Clifford	BOSTON SPA !Temporary Traffic Lights!	55.8	0.3
22	35.4	0.7	Boston Spa	NO SP ! Next TURN SOON !	57.0	1.1
23	35.5	0.1	Ped'Boston Spa Xing Tom Foolery	Turn RIGHT into BRIDGE ROAD	57.1	0.2
24	35.7	0.2	Memorial	Turn RIGHT into Church Causeway WALTON WIGHILL	57.5	0.3
25	37.0	1.3	GIVE	Thorpe Arch Trading Estate WIGHILL TADCASTER ! Next TURN SOON !	59.5	2.1
26	37.1	0.1		British LIBRARY Thorpe Arch Trading Estate	59.7	0.2
27	37.5	0.4		Take the 2nd EXIT	60.4	0.6
28	38.0	0.5		Thorpe Arch RETAIL PARK Avenue 'D' ! Next TURN SOON !	61.2	0.8
29	38.2	0.2		Thorpe Arch RETAIL PARK & CAFE	61.5	0.3
30	38.3	0.1		The CAFÉ & BISTRO Car Park Area LEAK & OR EAT 45 Minutes	61.6	0.2

Yorkshire Ridings - Tulip Map

Tulip	MII	ES			KILOM	ETRES
No.	Cumulative	Distance	Tulips	Directions	Cumulative	Distance
31	0.0	TRIP	Gate Barrier	Retrace your 'steps' down the Car Park to the Junction with Avenue 'D' & Turn LEFT	0.0	TRIP
32	0.0	0.0	GIVE	Turn LEFT NO SP	0.0	0.0
33	0.2	0.2	Green Sign	Turn RIGHT into AVENUE 'C'	0.3	0.3
34	0.4	0.2	STOP	STRAIGHT AHEAD @ CROSSROADS	0.6	0.3
35	0.6	0.2	GIVE	A1 Take the 1st EXIT ! Next Turn Soon !	1.0	0.3
36	0.7	0.1	Speed	NO SIGNPOST	1.1	0.2
37	2.9	2.2	GIVE	CATTAL COWTON WHIXLEY	4.7	3.5
38	4.5	1.6	GIVE	COWTHORPE	7.2	2.6
39	8.4	3.9	GIVE	NORTH DEIGHTON WETHERBY	13.5	6.3
40	8.8	0.4		Turn RIGHT NO SP	14.2	0.6
41	10.3	1.5	GIVE	SPOFORTH WETHERBY A661	16.6	2.4

Yorkshire Ridings - Tulip Map

	MIL	FS		laings - Tuip Map	KILOM	FTDES
Tulip No.	Cumulative	Distance	Tulips	Directions	Cumulative	Distance
42	10.6	0.3	PUB M Spofforth	Take the 2nd EXIT FOLLIFOOT PANNAL	17.1	0.5
43	12.6	2.0		Keep LEFT & Turn LEFT PANNAL HARROGATE Rudding Park	20.3	3.2
44	13.0	0.4	GIVE	BRADFORD A65 LEEDS (A61) Pool Otley	20.9	0.6
45	13.3	0.3		Turn RIGHTPANNAL FOLLIFOOTRidge Business Park! Next TURN SOON !	21.4	0.5
46	13.3	0.0		PANNAL FOLLIFOOT Ridge Business Park	21.4	0.0
47	14.8	1.5	Pannal	LEEDS A61 BRADFORD (A658)	23.8	2.4
48	15.1	0.3		Take the 1st EXIT LEEDS/BRADFORD	24.3	0.5
49	15.5	0.4		BURN BRIDGE	24.9	0.6
50	15.9	0.4	Clark	Motel & Riding Centre Possible Flood ! 17.2 (Large Puddle)	25.6	0.6
51	18.0	2.1	GIVE	LEATHLEY POOL OTLEY SINGLE TRACK ROAD !	29.0	3.4
52	19.0	1.0	GIVE	LEATHLEY POOL B6161 OTLEY (A659)	30.6	1.6

Yorkshire Ridings - Tulip Map

Tulip	MTI	LES			KILOM	ETRES
No.	Cumulative	Distance	Tulips	Directions	Cumulative	Distance
53	21.3	2.3		LINDLEY Cinder Lane ! SINGLE TRACK ROAD !	34.3	3.7
54	22.7	1.4	GIVE	NO SP	36.5	2.3
55	24.4	1.7		DOB PARK 1 ! SINGLE TRACK ROAD !	39.3	2.7
56	25.3	0.9		ODD JUNCTION Follow the MIDDLE Road through !DEBRIS on ROAD 25.5!	40.7	1.4
57	26.7	1.4	GIVE	NO SP	43.0	2.3
58	27.3	0.6		FEWSTON	43.9	1.0
59	29.0	1.7		Turn LEFT into Swinsty & Fewston Reservoir Car Park LOO BREAK 15 Minutes	46.7	2.7
60	0.0	TRIP		Turn RIGHT from CAR PARK	0.0	TRIP
61	0.4	0.4	Fewston	SKIPTON ! SINGLE TRACK ROAD !	0.6	0.6
62	0.9	0.5	GIVE	Wydra Lane HARROGATE PATELEY BRIDGE	1.4	0.8
63	1.4	0.5	GIVE	! DIFFICULT TURN ! HARROGATE SUMMERBRIDGE PATELEY BRIDGE	2.3	0.8

Yorkshire Ridings - Tulip Map

Tulip	MIL	.ES		Directions	KILOM	ETRES
No.	Cumulative	Distance	Tulips		Cumulative	Distance
64	1.6	0.2		HARROGATE	2.6	0.3
65	5.4	3.8		HAMPTHWAITE BIRSTWITH	8.7	6.1
66	6.3	0.9	GIVE	BLUBBERHOUSES BOLTON BRIDGE SKIPTON A59	10.1	1.4
67	6.9	0.6		Turn RIGHT into Graystone Plain Lane HAMPTHWAITE	11.1	1.0
68	7.7	0.8		Turn LEFT SWINCLIFFE BIRSTWITH	12.4	1.3
69	8.3	0.6		Turn RIGHT <u>Easy to MISS</u> BIRSTWITH	13.4	1.0
70	8.8	0.5	GIVE	NO SP	14.2	0.8
71	9.2	0.4	Birstwith	Turn RIGHT BURNT YATES RIPLEY	14.8	0.6
72	11.1	1.9	GIVE	SHAW MILLS BISHOP THORNTON	17.9	3.1
73	13.3	2.2	GIVE	MARKINGTON RIPON	21.4	3.5
74	16.0	2.7	GIVE	RIPON THIRSK A61	25.7	4.3

Yorkshire Ridings - Tulip Map

	MII	EC		lidings - Tulip Map	KILOM	ETDEC
Tulip No.	Cumulative	Distance	Tulips	Directions	Cumulative	Distance
75	16.9	0.9		BISHOP MONKTON	27.2	1.4
76	18.0	1.1	Bishop Monkton	STRAIGHT across into HUNGATE !Part Single Track Road!	29.0	1.8
77	23.4	5.4		Take the 3rd EXIT YORK A168 A1(M)	37.7	8.7
78	24.2	0.8		Take the 1st EXIT BOROUGHBRIDGE ! Next TURN SOON !	38.9	1.3
79	24.3	0.1		ALDBOROUGH (B6265) GREEN HAMMERTON	39.1	0.2
80	24.9	0.6	Main Road B6265 may be closed	ALDBROUGH ! Next TURN SOON !	40.1	1.0
81	25.0	0.1	Aldborough	Turn RIGHT SP	40.2	0.2
82	25.2	0.2	GIVE	Turn RIGHT & GIVE WAY into DISHFORTH ROAD	40.6	0.3
83	29.9	4.7	GIVE	LITTLE OUSEBURN ALDWARK Thorpe Underwoods Part Single Track Road!	48.1	7.6
84	33.0	3.1	Road closed SIGN	GREEN HAMMERTON B6265 YORK (A59) ! IGNORE any ROAD CLOSED SIGNS !	53.1	5.0
85	34.4	1.4	Green Hammerton	YORK (A59)	55.4	2.3

Yorkshire Ridings - Tulip Map

Tulip	MILES		Tulips	Directions	KILOMETRES					
No.	Cumulative	Distance	Tunps	Directions	Cumulative	Distance				
86	40.4	6.0	PUB	Turn LEFT then RIGHT into the RED LION Car Park	65.0	9.7				
	SAF JOURN HOM	IEY	A1237 A59	On departure turn F HARROGATE A1 (North) A1237 Ringro	or LEFT					

To <u>Upload</u> images or video from this run onto our Photo website, click on this link:

https://yrmx5.smugmug.com/upload/jkwNFJ/recent

On a Windows PC you will see a screen where you can simply drag and drop single or multiple files into the window from your file explorer **or** press the 'Browse Computer' link and add them manually.

On a phone or tablet a similar screen will appear but without the drag and drop option and depending on your device's operating system you may be able to select multiple files or just one at a time.

After you have uploaded your files check they are there by returning to the home page and looking in the 'most recent run' gallery.

If you want these moving to a specific run folder please contact Dave <u>Thistlethwaite</u> via FB or email: <u>dave.thiss@virginmedia.com</u>

He can also give you a temporary link to any folder for direct upload (such as for older runs).

